Specifications are subject to change without notice (09.04.01) 1
• 2-Pole AC Solid State Relay
• Zero switching
• For resistive and inductive AC loads
• Direct copper bonding (DCB) technology
• LED indication
• Rated operational current: 25 and 40 AACrms
• Rated operational voltage: 230 - 600 VACrms

Rated operational current
Load type
Ordering Key
Solid State Relays
Type Selection
Switching mode Rated operational Rated operational Control Non-rep. Load
voltage current voltage voltage type
A: Zero switching 23:  230 VAC 25: 25 A D:  4.5 to 32 VAC 23: 650 Vp M: Inductive
40:  400 VAC 40: 40 A 40: 850 Vp
48:  480 VAC 48: 1200 Vp
60:  600 VAC 60: 1200 Vp
Selection Guide
Rated operational Non-rep. voltage Control voltage Rated operational current
voltage 25 AACrms 40 AACrms
230 VACrms 650 Vp 4.5 to 32 VDC RA2A23D25 RA2A23D40
RA2A23D25M RA2A23D40M
400 VACrms 850 Vp 4.5 to 32 VDC RA2A40D25 RA2A40D40
RA2A40D25M RA2A40D40M
480 VACrms 1200 Vp 4.5 to 32 VDC RA2A48D25 RA2A48D40
RA2A48D25M RA2A48D40M
600 VACrms 1200 Vp 4.5 to 32 VDC RA2A60D25 RA2A60D40
RA2A60D25M RA2A60D40M
Industrial, 2-Pole ZS
Type RA2A
age.The same applies to con-
trol B. LEDs indicate the con-
trol status of each pole.  The
optimised design is free of
moulding mass to reduce
internal mechanical stress.
The RA2A..M types have
been specially customised for
demanding inductive loads.
RA 2 A 48 D 25 M
Input Specifications
Control voltage range 4.5 to 32 VDC
Pick-up voltage 4.25 VDC
Drop-out voltage 2 VDC
Input  current per pole 10 mA
Response time pick-up 10 ms
@ 50 Hz
Response time drop-out 10 ms
@ 50 Hz
Weight Approx. 85 g
Housing material Noryl GFN 1, black
Base plate
25, 40 A Aluminium, nickel-plated
40 A (M type) Copper, nickel-plated
Relay
Mounting screws M5
Mounting torque ≤ 1.5 Nm
Fast on terminals 6.3 mm
Housing Specifications
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (09.04.01)
RA2A.....
Output Specifications
RA2A...25 RA2A...40 RA2A..D25M RA2A..D40M
Rated operational current AC 1 25 A 40 A 25 A 40 A
AC 3 - - 5 A 15 A
Minimum operational current 150 mA 150 mA 150 mA 200 mA
Rep. overload current t=1 s 37 A 60A 37 A 85A